Rights Entitlement(s) Number of Rights Equity Shares that an Eligible Equity Shareholder is entitled to in proportion to the 

number of Equity Shares held by the Eligible Equity Shareholder on the Record Date, in this case 

being 45 (Forty Five) Rights Equity Shares for every 301 (Three Hundred and One) fully paid-up 

Equity Shares held by an Eligible Equity Shareholder on the Record Date. 

Rights Equity Shareholders Eligible Equity Shareholders who apply for Rights Equity Shares under the Issue. 

Term Description 

Rights Equity Shares Equity shares of our Company to be Allotted pursuant to this Issue, on partly paid-up basis on